

Legislation Text

File #: 1105-19, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Volunteer Income Tax Assistance/Tax Counseling for the Elderly (VITA/TCE) Partner Sponsor Agreement and an Internal Revenue Service Civil Rights Assurance, for provision of the 2020 Volunteer Income Tax Assistance Program at the Charles Young Center, at no cost to the Urban County Government. [Dept. of Social Services, Ford]

Authorization to sign an Agreement with the Internal Revenue Service, for the provision of Volunteer Income Tax Assistance/Tax Counseling for the Elderly (VITA/TCE) program. This program provides free tax preparation and filing to low-to-moderate income citizens in Fayette County. The United Way of the Bluegrass is the statewide administrator of the VITA/TCE program. No Budgetary impact. (L1105-19) (Ford)

Budgetary Implications: NO

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Melissa Murphy 10/14/19

Risk Management: N/A

Fully Budgeted [select]: N/A

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: NA

Annual Impact: N/A

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

File #: 1105-19, Version: 1

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Volunteer Income Tax Assistance/Tax Counseling for the Elderly (VITA/TCE) Partner Sponsor Agreement and the Internal Revenue Service Civil Rights Assurance, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, for provision of the 2020 Volunteer Income Tax Assistance Program at the Charles Young Center, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

1105-19:MMM:X:\CASES\SOCIAL\19-LE0001\LEG\00671159.DOCX